



## Bid Tabulation

**Hardin County Commissioners**  
 Ream Street Water Main Replacement  
 February 5, 2019

REF. ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION														
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,994.95	\$4,994.95
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,790.66	\$2,790.66
3 202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	864	\$3.00	\$2,592.00	\$0.50	\$432.00	\$3.00	\$2,592.00	\$0.33	\$285.12	\$3.00	\$2,592.00	\$1.06	\$915.84
4 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$14.30	\$143.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$16.17	\$161.70
5 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$62.56	\$125.12
6 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	58	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$37.53	\$2,176.74	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$47.61	\$2,761.38
7 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	11	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$7.50	\$82.50	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$5.25	\$57.75	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$7.61	\$83.71
8 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	11	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$46.30	\$509.30	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$71.65	\$788.15
9 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$288.75	\$3,465.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$258.50	\$3,102.00
10 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$309.75	\$2,478.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$269.60	\$2,156.80
11 608 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	864	\$7.00	\$6,048.00	\$5.50	\$4,752.00	\$10.00	\$8,640.00	\$4.46	\$3,853.44	\$8.00	\$6,912.00	\$7.35	\$6,350.40
12 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND	FT.	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$22.58	\$338.70	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$66.69	\$1,000.35
13 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$19.55	\$488.75	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$12.05	\$301.25
14 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$18.18	\$545.40	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$14.11	\$423.30
15 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$28.87	\$577.40	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$17.90	\$358.00
16 611 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.30	\$1,065.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$14.09	\$704.50
17 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,121.10	\$7,121.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,064.57	\$5,064.57
18 630 TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVE AND RE-ERECT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$89.88	\$89.88
19 638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	388	\$55.00	\$21,340.00	\$40.00	\$15,520.00	\$40.00	\$15,520.00	\$53.52	\$20,765.76	\$10.00	\$3,880.00	\$60.22	\$23,365.36
20 638 4" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$166.17	\$1,163.19	\$97.32	\$681.24	\$182.78	\$1,279.46
21 638 8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	680	\$65.00	\$44,200.00	\$55.00	\$37,400.00	\$65.00	\$44,200.00	\$61.25	\$41,650.00	\$97.32	\$66,177.60	\$64.08	\$43,574.40
22 638 4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$746.46	\$746.46	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$865.59	\$865.59
23 638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,248.39	\$4,993.56	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,393.95	\$5,575.80
24 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$92.21	\$92.21
25 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,267.16	\$16,534.32	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,002.91	\$8,005.82
26 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	530	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$2.50	\$1,325.00	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$2.38	\$1,261.40	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$2.92	\$1,547.60
27 703 ODOT #67 AGGREGATE	C.Y.	4	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$25.30	\$101.20	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$122.99	\$491.96
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$117,440.00</b>		<b>\$96,736.50</b>		<b>\$110,642.00</b>		<b>\$110,893.59</b>		<b>\$116,702.84</b>		<b>\$116,970.76</b>